

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 762 OF 2024

Reenu Rohit Gupta .. Appellant
Versus
The Competent Authority and anr .. Respondents

...

Mr. Mihir Desai, Sr. Advocate with Mr.Chetan Alai, Akshay Patni, Rama Somani, Bhushan Bhadgale, Ashutosh Karangutkar i/b Chetan Alai for the appellant.

Ms.Rebecca Gonsalves Spl. P.P with Mr.D.J. Haldankar, APP for the State.

Mr.S.V. Gavand, APP for the State.

CORAM:BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE,JJ.
DATED : 24th JULY, 2024

P.C:-

1 At the outset, learned senior counsel Mr.Desai is desirous of placing certain orders passed in the proceedings on record. Since the Appeal is at pre-admission stage and even the copy is not furnished to respondents, he is at liberty to do so, provided the compilation is also furnished along with the notice to be served.

2 Ms.Gonsalves waive notice for respondent nos.1 and 2, and she would point out that the address of the competent

authority is wrongly mentioned. Mr.Desai undertake to carry out the necessary correction.

Liberty to carry out the necessary amendment forthwith.

Re-notify to 30/7/2024.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE,J)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)