

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST) NO.15279 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2855 OF 2024
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST) NO.15279 OF 2024
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.762 OF 2024**

Reenu Rohit Gupta

.. Appellant

Versus

The Competent Authority & Anr.

.. Respondents

...

Mr.Mihir Desai, Senior Advocate with Mr.Chetan Arvind Alai, Mr.Akshay A. Patani, Ms.Rama Somani, Mr.Bhushan Bhadgale and Ms.Rahi Patil for the Appellant in both the Appeals.

Ms.Rebecca Gonsalvez, Spl.P.P. with Mr.S.V.Gavand, A.P.P. for the State/ Respondent in APEALST/15279/24 and Mr.D.J.Haldankar, A.P.P. for the State/ Respondent in APEAL/762/24.

Mr.Arvind Lakhawat with Mr.Nimeet Sharma and Mr.Vinit Vaidya i/b MZM Legal LLP for the Intervenor (NSEL).

...

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.
DATED : 30th JULY, 2024**

P.C:-

The learned senior counsel Mr.Desai seeks some accommodation, since the affidavit filed by the competent authority is received by him during the course of the day.

At his request, re-notify to 20/08/2024.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE,J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)