

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 925 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3168 OF 2024
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 925 OF 2024
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 762 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3163 OF 2024
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 762 OF 2024

Reenu Rohit Gupta
V/s.

.... Appellant

The Competent Authority and anr.

.... Respondents

Mr. Chetan Arvind Alai for the Appellant.

Mr. Arvind Lakhawat a/w. Mr. Nimeet Sharma and Adv. Himani Narula
i/b. MZM Legal LLP for the Intervenor (NSEL).

Ms. Leena Patil, SPP for the Respondents.

Ms. Supriya Kak, APP for the Respondent – State.

CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.

DATED : 18th NOVEMBER, 2025

P.C. :-

. At the request of the proxy Counsel representing Mr. Mundargi
for the Appellant, re-notify on 26/11/2025.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)